
Felis Hungarica – FIFe International catshow 

30 september 2023 Győr, Hungary 

Result list 

 

Nr class title cat name EMS Owner(s) judge Result NOM BIS BIC 

1 4-7  Coco Chanel by Black Star*SK EXO d Báliková Katarína (FH) Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM   

2 PH NW SP IC Fedor Fabiosson of Black Star*SK JW DSM EXO d 03 Melisová Janka ING. Isakov Vladimir PH NOM   

3 4-7  Midnight Hunter Freya EXO g 02 62 Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) Reijers Eric EX1    

4 CAP  Midnight Hunter Mon Cheri EXO e 02 21 62 Dobó Mészáros Belinda Friskovec Thea CAP NOM BIS  

5 4-7  Midnight Hunter Fanta EXO e 02 21 62 Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) Friskovec Thea EX1 NOM   

6 4-7  Midnight Hunter Fairy Tail EXO g 03 22 Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) 
 

Shchukin Alexey EX1 NOM   

7 4-7  Midnight Hunter Frosty EXO ns 02 21 62 Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) Isakov Vladimir EX1    

8 4-7  Midnight Hunter Fülöp EXO es 02 21 62 Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM   

9 Litter  Midnight Hunter F alom EXO alom Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) Friskovec Thea I. NOM   

10 CACS NW GIC IT*Aenphasy Ettore PER n Slaby Jiri Reijers Eric CACS, BIV NOM BIS  

11 7-10 MW'23 FI*Mimosan Atomic War, JW PER n Báliková Katarína (FH) Reijers Eric EX1 NOM BIS  

12 4-7  Alfa Romeo by Black Star*SK PER n Báliková Katarína (FH) Reijers Eric EX1 NOM BIS  

13 CAGCIB IC PL*Jantar Lyra PER f 01 62 Herman Boris Reijers Eric CAGCIB NOM BIS  

14 4-7  Bébel J.P. Belmondo by Black Star*SK PER n 01 21 62 Báliková Katarína (FH) 
 

Shchukin Alexey EX1    

15 CAP GIC Quetzalcoatl z Tazu, CZ JW PER a 03 22 Krizková Kristyna Reijers Eric CAP NOM BIS BIC 

16 PH NW SP  La Jonquiere Pixie DSM (CFA GP) PER f 03 22 Herman Boris Isakov Vladimir PH NOM   

17 CAGPIB IP Tiffany Jewel of Black Star*SK PER f 03 24 Melisová Janka ING. Reijers Eric ABS    

18 CAC  HU*Domoszlói-Vadász Glória PER a 33 Juhász Aurélia Emese 
 

Shchukin Alexey ABS    

19 PH SP CH Bastien pur d'mour Pod Bílou vezí, CZ PER d 33 Krizková Kristyna Fonsen Mira PH NOM   

20 CAC  Earth Angel* UA Amír PER d 33 Juhász Aurélia Emese Fonsen Mira ABS    

21 CAC  HU*Charmant-Colour Afrohdite PER e 33 Juhász Aurélia Emese Isakov Vladimir ABS    

22 CAC  Hercules Fearles Aquamarine Eyes*SK RAG a Kamenská Elena  
 

Shchukin Alexey CAC    

23 CAC  PL*Mirroreyes I Love You RAG n 03 Schmid-Köpf Birgit Friskovec Thea ABS    

24 CAPS GIP Umbria Dama W Masce *PL RAG a 03 Popa Dan Ciprian Fonsen Mira CAPS NOM   

26 CAP  Lillyfee Royal Look *PL RAG a 03 dr. Nágel  Brigitta Fonsen Mira ABS    

27 7-10  RO*POPDOLLS NELSON RAG a 03 Popa Dan Ciprian Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM   

28 4-7  My Lovey Richenza,CZ RAG a 03  Lacková Adriana Mgr Fonsen Mira EX1    

29 7-10  Ulla Belle de Crecy Eden Rose, CZ SBI n Panasyuk Olena Friskovec Thea EX1 NOM   



30 4-7  Miracula vom Blütengarten*A SBI n Suchan Elisabeth + Yvonne Friskovec Thea ABS    

31 CACIB CH Icebear vom Blütengarten*A SBI a Suchan Elisabeth + Yvonne Isakov Vladimir ABS    

32 CACIB CH Arabella vom Blütengarten SBI b Suchan Elisabeth + Yvonne Friskovec Thea ABS    

33 4-7  Angel vom Blütengarten*A SBI n 21 Suchan Elisabeth + Yvonne Fonsen Mira ABS    

34 CAPIB PR LEO OF GINA'S DREAM MCO gr. 1 Alban. Georgina Cristina Isakov Vladimir CAPIB NOM BIS  

36 7-10  X-Factor A Star Coon MCO gr. 1 Fürst Franz & Jutta (FH) Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM   

37 CAP  Bravelover Stanley MCO gr. 2 Horváth Piroska Friskovec Thea CAP NOM   

38 CACS GIC IT*Tender Wild Esmeralda MCO gr. 3 Spacal Alison  Isakov Vladimir CACS NOM   

39 CACIB CH SI* Wonder Paws Calypso MCO gr. 3 Gordana Baranasic Isakov Vladimir CACIB    

40 CAC  HR*Chinook Wind Camasutra MCO gr. 3 Gulic Lidija (FH) Isakov Vladimir CAC    

41 CAC  HUNTER'S ENIGMA NUTELLA MCO gr. 3 Dimic Petra Isakov Vladimir EX2    

43 4-7  GLORIA OF GINA S DREAM MCO gr. 3 Alban. Georgina Cristina Isakov Vladimir EX1, BIV    

44 CAC MW23 Eliot Silk Paws,CZ MCO gr. 4 Haslinger. Claudia (FH) 
 

Shchukin Alexey CAC NOM   

45 7-10  HU*Bravelover Hunting MCO gr. 4 Tóth Róbert  Tóth Róbertné (FH) 
 

Shchukin Alexey EX1 NOM   

46 PH SP GIC Follow me Sky Beyrouth*CZ MCO gr. 5 Spacal Alison  
 

Shchukin Alexey PH NOM BIS  

47 CACS GIC Fallen Angel de Roissy Royal MCO gr. 5 Haslinger  Nicole (FH) 
 

Shchukin Alexey CACS NOM   

48 CAP  THERESA OF GINA S DREAM MCO gr. 6 Alban. Georgina Cristina 
 

Shchukin Alexey CAP NOM   

49 4-7  HUNTER'S ENIGMA MORGANA MCO gr. 5 Dimic Petra 
 

Shchukin Alexey EX1    

50 4-7  PATRIC CHAVDAR'S PRIDE*MD MCO gr. 5 Alban. Georgina Cristina 
 

Shchukin Alexey EX1, BIV NOM   

51 Veteran SP GIC Follow me Sky Beyrouth*CZ MCO gr. 5 Spacal Alison  
 

Shchukin Alexey I. NOM BIS  

52 CAP  MR FRED OF GINA S DREAM MCO gr. 6 Alban. Georgina Cristina Fonsen Mira CAP NOM   

53 4-7  HR*Felis Admiranda Ladybug MCO gr. 6 Gulic Lidija (FH) Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM BIS  

55 CACS GIC Unbelievable A Star Coon JW MCO gr. 7 Fürst Franz & Jutta (FH) Reijers Eric CACS NOM   

56 CAGCIB IC Zmatrixu Fergie MCO gr. 7 Reinhardt Barbara  Reijers Eric EX2    

57 CACIB CH HUNTER'S ENIGMA ONE & ONLY MCO gr. 7 Dimic Petra Reijers Eric EX2    

58 CACIB CH Lady Ana OF GINA'S DREAM MCO gr. 7 Alban. Georgina Cristina Reijers Eric CACIB    

59 CAC  A Flashpaw's Killer Queen MCO gr. 7 Haslinger. Claudia (FH) Reijers Eric CAC    

60 CAC  Future OF GINA S DREAM MCO gr. 7 Alban. Georgina Cristina Reijers Eric CAC NOM   

61 CAC  Heartbreaker Maine Coon Vanilla Moon MCO gr. 7 Reinhardt Barbara  Reijers Eric CACIB    

62 CAP  Bravelover Thelma MCO gr. 7 Horváth Piroska Reijers Eric CAP NOM   

63 7-10  DEMETRA OF GINA S DREAM MCO gr. 7 Alban. Georgina Cristina Reijers Eric EX1 NOM   

64 4-7  HR*Felis Admiranda Top Gun MCO gr. 7 Gulic Lidija (FH) Reijers Eric EX1, BIV    



65 PH NW22 SC Lunaris Art Gallardo JW MCO gr. 8 Dimic Petra Fonsen Mira PH NOM   

66 CACS GIC RO*Panco's Uncinia MCO gr. 8 Cristina & Silviu  Bondalici Fonsen Mira CACS, BIV NOM BIS BIC 

67 CAGCIB IC RO* PANCO`S UMAY MCO gr. 8 Cristina & Silviu  Bondalici Fonsen Mira CAGCIB    

68 CAC  HU*Bravelover Catcher MCO gr. 8 Tóth Róbert  
és Tóth Róbertné 
(FH) Fonsen Mira CAC    

69 7-10  High Fashion de Roissy Royal,JW MCO gr. 8 Haslinger. Claudia (FH) Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM   

70 CACS GIC A FLASHPAW'S  SEXBOMB MCO gr. 9 Haslinger  Nicole (FH) Reijers Eric CACS    

71 4-7  RO*PANCO'S Zorba MCO gr. 9 Cristina & Silviu  Bondalici Reijers Eric EX1 NOM   

72 CAC  Susie Moon Jasminum Parkeri NEM gr. 2 Schmid-Köpf Birgit Friskovec Thea CAC NOM BIS  

73 7-10  Sara Carska Pokusa*PL NEM gr. 2 Schmid-Köpf Birgit Friskovec Thea ABS    

74 CACS GIC IDAR DIAMOND FOREST *PL NFO gr. 3 Ionescu Aurelian Isakov Vladimir CACS NOM   

75 CAGCIB IC HU*Nordic Verden Bourbon Whiskey NFO gr. 3 Schiller Claudia  Isakov Vladimir CAGCIB    

76 CAGCIB IC RO*WILD FOREST'S HOOP-DEE-DOO NFO gr. 4 Ionescu Aurelian Friskovec Thea CAGCIB NOM   

77 7-10  Laura z Krainy Azgardu*PL NFO gr. 4 Ionescu Aurelian Friskovec Thea EX1 NOM BIS  

78 CAC  Ellie Manila of Magic Trolls NFO gr. 8 Schiller Claudia  Fonsen Mira CAC    

79 4-7  RO*WILD FOREST'S NORDRI NFO gr. 9 Ionescu Aurelian Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM   

80 4-7  Vivien Kubaland*PL SIB gr. 3 Schmid-Köpf Birgit Friskovec Thea EX1 NOM   

81 CAGCIB IC Laguna Syberiana Barbablú Dahushovic SIB gr. 4 Schmid-Köpf Birgit 
 

Shchukin Alexey CAGCIB    

82 CAPS GIP Charlie Regio Boreas SIB gr. 5 Petrik Peter 
 

Shchukin Alexey ABS    

83 CACIB CH Siberian Sprite Jamaica*CH SIB gr. 5 Schmid-Köpf Birgit 
 

Shchukin Alexey CACIB    

84 CAGCIB IC IT*Bengalbest Frida BEN n 24 Pesak Miha Isakov Vladimir CAGCIB NOM   

85 CAP  Beauty Cat Mr Marci BEN n 24 Halasi Katalin Isakov Vladimir CAP NOM   

86 7-10  Beauty Cat Elohim BEN n 24 Halasi Katalin Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM   

87 4-7  Zempléni Leopards Amy BEN n 24 32 Dr. Zempléni  Szabolcs 
 

Shchukin Alexey EX1    

88 CAC  Miscat's Poletti BSH a Boncz Krisztina 
 

Shchukin Alexey AC NOM   

90 4-7  Parker Black Wind.CZ BSH a Gubriczova Krisztina Margita  
 

Shchukin Alexey EX1    

91 CAGPIB NW22 PR,IC Chantal Ratiére de Luxe, CZ BSH g Mukli Pálma  
 

Shchukin Alexey CAGPIB NOM   

92 CAC  Fobia Cicamica*SK BSH g Darásová Silvia 
 

Shchukin Alexey CAC    

93 Veteran NW22 PR,IC Chantal Ratiére de Luxe, CZ BSH g Mukli Pálma  
 

Shchukin Alexey I. NOM BIS  

94 CAGCIB IC Amnesia von Feuerblume * HU BSH j Mukli Pálma  Reijers Eric CAGCIB    

95 CAC  Reijko z Ruzinova SK JW BSH ns 11 PhDr. Miklosová Anna (FFS) Fonsen Mira CAC, BIV    

96 4-7  Bastian Catlandia BSH ns 11 Benko. Ladislav Fonsen Mira EX2    

97 4-7  Izsak Mewo Mewo BSH ns 11 Cheng  Lu Fonsen Mira EX1    



98 CAC  Bruno Mary eS BSH ny 11 Benko. Ladislav Reijers Eric CAC NOM   

99 4-7  Bruno Catlandia BSH ny 11 Benko. Ladislav Reijers Eric EX2    

100 4-7  J&Rou Rou MewoMewo BSH ny 11 Cheng  Lu Reijers Eric EX1, BIV    

101 CAGCIB  Zarina Delicia Nostrae BSH ns 22 64 Mayrhofer Sandra Reijers Eric CAGCIB NOM   

102 4-7  Jimoje's Silver-Black Falco BSH ns 22 64 Petlan Maria (Mundikat) Reijers Eric EX1    

103 4-7  J&Fan Fan MewoMewo BSH ny 25 Cheng  Lu Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM   

104 7-10  Achilleus Brit Majesty BSH a 03 Boncz Krisztina Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM BIS  

105 4-7  Inna von Feuerblume BSH e 02 62 Mukli Pálma  Reijers Eric EX1 NOM   

106 CACS GIC Octavio von Mariberg BSH e 03 Mukli Pálma  Fonsen Mira CACS NOM   

107 4-7  Sweet Fluffy Paws Biscuit BLH a 23 Gubriczova Krisztina Margita  Friskovec Thea EX1    

108 CAGCIB IC Fairy Lunys Danae BLH c 03 Mukli Pálma  Friskovec Thea 
CAGCIB, 

BIV    

109 CAC  Sue Sniezny Urwis, PL BLH c 03 Boncz Krisztina Friskovec Thea CAC    

110 CAC  Ubul Slodziak PL BLH c 03 Boncz Krisztina Friskovec Thea CAC    

111 CACIB CH Deena v. Löwenmut BLH ns 22 64 Mayrhofer Sandra Isakov Vladimir CACIB    

112 CACIB CH Royal Esprit Vacheron Constantin BUR b Ivanov Sanja &  Reiner Sergej Isakov Vladimir CACIB NOM BIS  

113 CAGCIB IC Malsan Violet Leia JW BUR g Ivanov Sanja &  Reiner Sergej Fonsen Mira CAGCIB NOM BIS BIC 

114 CAPIB PR Kalipsa Magic Valley*RU BUR h Tarsoly  Ancsa (FH)   ABS    

115 CAPIB PR GIC ALBA REGIA Kisbogár BUR j Ivanov Sanja &  Reiner Sergej Fonsen Mira CAPIB NOM BIS  

116 PH SC Amonet Blue Alchemist, CZ CHA Misek Denisa & Václav  Friskovec Thea PH, BIV NOM   

117 PH SC John Lacay Bleu, IT JW CHA Misek Denisa & Václav  Friskovec Thea PH NOM   

119 CAP  Speedy-Paw HELIOS CHA Horváth. Zoltán Friskovec Thea CAP NOM BIS  

120 CAP  Speedy-Paw HUGO CHA Horváth. Zoltán Friskovec Thea EX2    

121 4-7  Deianeira Blue Alchemist, CZ CHA Misek Denisa & Václav  Friskovec Thea EX1 NOM   

128 4-7  SI*Rexenia Cookie SRL gr. 3 Seme Saso Isakov Vladimir EX1    

129 4-7  SI*Rexenia Cake Me SRL gr. 4 Seme Saso Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM BIS  

130 4-7  SI*Rexenia Curly Dennis SRL gr. 6 Seme Saso 
 

Shchukin Alexey EX1 NOM   

131 Litter  SI*Rexenia C alom SRL alom Seme Saso 
 

Shchukin Alexey I. NOM BIS  

132 CAGPIB IP Narnia Alasseon, CZ ABY a Hollanová Hana 
 

Shchukin Alexey CAGPIB NOM   

133 PH SC Silva Angelus F Niobe CRX gr. 4 Angyal László (FH) Reijers Eric PH NOM   

134 CAC  Silva Angelus Latisha Minu CRX gr. 8 Angyal László (FH) Friskovec Thea CAC NOM   

135 CAP  Okonor Ramazuri CRX gr. 8 Tarsoly  Ancsa (FH) Friskovec Thea ABS    

136 PH SP Simon Le Bon-Bon of Black Star*SK DRX gr. 1 Mehlyová Alena Isakov Vladimir PH NOM BIS  

137 CAC  KALEA Origami*PL DRX gr. 3 Franková Zuzana (FH) 
 

Shchukin Alexey CAC NOM BIS BIC 



138 CAC  Morty DevonDream*PL DRX gr. 3 Gubien Monika 
 

Shchukin Alexey CAC    

139 CAC  Mr Arnold`s Sydney DRX gr. 4 Gubien Monika Reijers Eric CAC    

140 7-10  LV*Simiks Yakuza Queen DRX gr. 4 Gubien Monika Reijers Eric EX1    

141 CAC  AS HAPPYMIAU & Ardenia*PL DRX gr. 7 Franková Zuzana (FH) Fonsen Mira CAC NOM   

142 CAC  Infinity Naked Legend's*CZ SPH gr. 1 Safárová Petra (FH) Isakov Vladimir CAC NOM   

143 CACS GIC Hero-in Naked Legend's*CZ JW SPH gr. 5 Safárová Petra (FH) Isakov Vladimir CACS NOM BIS  

144 CAGPIB NW22 IP SC Nefrael Elizabeth.UA JW,DSM,DVM SPH gr. 5 Safárová Petra (FH) Isakov Vladimir CAGPIB NOM BIS  

145 7-10  Sweet Cats Dark and Stormy OSH n Lang Helmut Reijers Eric EX1 NOM BIS  

148 CAC  HU*Shagio-chen Bambi OSH p 
Burstné 

Hagyárossy Éva (FH) 
 

Shchukin Alexey CAC NOM   

149 CAC  Apocalyptica Pavarotti OSH n 24 
Burstné 

Hagyárossy Éva (FH) Friskovec Thea CAC NOM   

150 4-7  HU*Shagio-chen Barack OSH o 24 
Burstné 

Hagyárossy Éva (FH) Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM BIS  

151 4-7  Lang Thai's Adele SIA n Lang Helmut Friskovec Thea EX1 NOM   

152 CAC  HU*Shagio-chen Swan SIA h 
Burstné 

Hagyárossy Éva (FH) Fonsen Mira CAC NOM   

154 Domestic cat MW23 OLI HCS Pesak Miha Friskovec Thea I. NOM BIS  

155 Domestic cat Pamacs HCS Gyurkovics Tünde Tímea Friskovec Thea ABS    

156 Domestic cat Mia Wallace HCL Mehlyová Alena Isakov Vladimir I. NOM   

157 Domestic cat Yaman Rasta HCL Báliková Katarína (FH) Isakov Vladimir I. NOM BIS  
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sorszám class title cat name EMS Owner(s) Judge: Result NOM BIS BIC 

1 4-7  Coco Chanel by Black Star*SK EXO d Báliková Katarína (FH) Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM   

2 PH NW SP IC Fedor Fabiosson of Black Star*SK JW DSM EXO d 03  Melisová Janka ING. Reijers Eric PH NOM   

3 4-7  Midnight Hunter Freya EXO g 02 62 Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) Fonsen Mira ABS    

4 CAP  Midnight Hunter Mon Cheri EXO e 02 21 62 Dobó Mészáros Belinda  Shchukin Alexey CAP NOM   

5 4-7  Midnight Hunter Fanta EXO e 02 21 62 Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH)  Shchukin Alexey ABS    

6 4-7  Midnight Hunter Fairy Tail EXO g 03 22  Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) Isakov Vladimir ABS    

7 4-7  Midnight Hunter Frosty EXO ns 02 21 62 Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) Friskovec Thea ABS    

8 4-7  Midnight Hunter Fülöp EXO es 02 21 62 Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) Reijers Eric ABS    

9 Litter  Midnight Hunter F alom EXO alom Dr Nagy Cecília & Zsár Helga (FH) Isakov Vladimir ABS    

10 CACS NW GIC IT*Aenphasy Ettore PER n Slaby Jiri  Shchukin Alexey CACS NOM BIS  

11 7-10 MW'23 FI*Mimosan Atomic War, JW PER n Báliková Katarína (FH)  Shchukin Alexey EX1, BIV NOM BIS  

12 4-7  Alfa Romeo by Black Star*SK PER n Báliková Katarína (FH)  Shchukin Alexey EX1 NOM BIS  

13 CAGCIB IC PL*Jantar Lyra PER f 01 62 Herman Boris Isakov Vladimir CAGCIB NOM   

14 4-7  Bébel J.P. Belmondo by Black Star*SK PER n 01 21 62 Báliková Katarína (FH) Friskovec Thea EX1 NOM   

15 CAP GIC Quetzalcoatl z Tazu, CZ JW PER a 03 22 Krizková Kristyna Fonsen Mira CAP NOM BIS  

16 PH NW SP  La Jonquiere Pixie DSM (CFA GP) PER f 03 22 Herman Boris Friskovec Thea PH NOM BIS  

17 CAGPIB IP Tiffany Jewel of Black Star*SK PER f 03 24 Melisová Janka ING. Fonsen Mira ABS    

18 CAC  HU*Domoszlói-Vadász Glória PER a 33 Juhász Aurélia Emese Reijers Eric ABS    

19 PH SP CH Bastien pur d'mour Pod Bílou vezí, CZ PER d 33 Krizková Kristyna Isakov Vladimir PH NOM   

20 CAC  Earth Angel* UA Amír PER d 33 Juhász Aurélia Emese Isakov Vladimir ABS    

21 CAC  HU*Charmant-Colour Afrohdite PER e 33 Juhász Aurélia Emese Fonsen Mira ABS    

22 CAC  Hercules Fearles Aquamarine Eyes*SK RAG a Kamenská Elena  Reijers Eric CAC    

23 CAC  PL*Mirroreyes I Love You RAG n 03 Schmid-Köpf Birgit Fonsen Mira ABS    

24 CAPS GIP Umbria Dama W Masce *PL RAG a 03 Popa Dan Ciprian Isakov Vladimir CAPS NOM   

25 CAC  Caseya Tender King, CZ RAG a 03 Stepova Lorinczova Sylvia Isakov Vladimir CAC    

26 CAP  Lillyfee Royal Look *PL RAG a 03 dr. Nágel  Brigitta Isakov Vladimir ABS    

27 7-10  RO*POPDOLLS NELSON RAG a 03 Popa Dan Ciprian Isakov Vladimir EX1, BIV NOM   

28 4-7  My Lovey Richenza,CZ RAG a 03  Lacková Adriana Mgr Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM   

30 4-7  Miracula vom Blütengarten*A SBI n Suchan Elisabeth + Yvonne Reijers Eric EX1 NOM   

31 CACIB CH Icebear vom Blütengarten*A SBI a Suchan Elisabeth + Yvonne Friskovec Thea CACIB NOM   

32 CACIB CH Arabella vom Blütengarten SBI b Suchan Elisabeth + Yvonne  Shchukin Alexey CACIB NOM BIS  

33 4-7  Angel vom Blütengarten*A SBI n 21 Suchan Elisabeth + Yvonne  Shchukin Alexey EX1    

34 CAPIB PR LEO OF GINA'S DREAM  MCO gr. 1 Alban. Georgina Cristina Friskovec Thea CAPIB NOM   

35 CAC  Intriga Hammamet Yasmine*SK MCO gr. 1 Valentová Lubica (FH) Friskovec Thea CAC    

36 7-10  X-Factor A Star Coon MCO gr. 1 Fürst Franz & Jutta (FH) Friskovec Thea EX1 NOM   

38 CACS GIC IT*Tender Wild Esmeralda  MCO gr. 3 Spacal Alison  Reijers Eric PH NOM   

39 CACIB CH SI* Wonder Paws Calypso  MCO gr. 3 Gordana Baranasic Reijers Eric CACIB    



40 CAC  HR*Chinook Wind Camasutra  MCO gr. 3 Gulic Lidija (FH) Reijers Eric EX2    

41 CAC  HUNTER'S ENIGMA NUTELLA   MCO gr. 3 Dimic Petra Reijers Eric CAC    

42 CAC  Idol Hammamet Yasmine*Sk  MCO gr. 3 Valentová Lubica (FH) Reijers Eric CAC NOM   

43 4-7  GLORIA OF GINA S DREAM  MCO gr. 3 Alban. Georgina Cristina Reijers Eric EX1, BIV    

44 CAC MW23 Eliot Silk Paws,CZ  MCO gr. 4 Haslinger. Claudia (FH) Fonsen Mira CAC NOM   

45 7-10  HU*Bravelover Hunting  MCO gr. 4 Tóth Róbert  Tóth Róbertné (FH) Fonsen Mira EX1    

46 PH SP GIC Follow me Sky Beyrouth*CZ  MCO gr. 5 Spacal Alison  Friskovec Thea PH NOM BIS  

47 CACS GIC Fallen Angel de Roissy Royal  MCO gr. 5 Haslinger  Nicole (FH) Friskovec Thea CACS, BIV NOM   

48 CAP  THERESA OF GINA S DREAM  MCO gr. 6 Alban. Georgina Cristina  Shchukin Alexey CAP NOM   

49 4-7  HUNTER'S ENIGMA MORGANA  MCO gr. 5 Dimic Petra Friskovec Thea EX1    

50 4-7  PATRIC CHAVDAR'S PRIDE*MD MCO gr. 5 Alban. Georgina Cristina Friskovec Thea ABS    

51 Veteran SP GIC Follow me Sky Beyrouth*CZ  MCO gr. 5 Spacal Alison  Friskovec Thea I. NOM BIS  

52 CAP  MR FRED OF GINA S DREAM  MCO gr. 6 Alban. Georgina Cristina  Shchukin Alexey CAPIB NOM   

53 4-7  HR*Felis Admiranda Ladybug  MCO gr. 6 Gulic Lidija (FH)  Shchukin Alexey EX1 NOM BIS  

54 4-7  Zoraja vom Heidenturm*AT  MCO gr. 6 Schöpf Petra  Shchukin Alexey EX2    

55 CACS GIC Unbelievable A Star Coon JW  MCO gr. 7 Fürst Franz & Jutta (FH)  Shchukin Alexey CACS    

56 CAGCIB IC Zmatrixu Fergie  MCO gr. 7 Reinhardt Barbara   Shchukin Alexey EX2    

57 CACIB CH HUNTER'S ENIGMA ONE & ONLY  MCO gr. 7 Dimic Petra  Shchukin Alexey EX2    

58 CACIB CH Lady Ana OF GINA'S DREAM  MCO gr. 7 Alban. Georgina Cristina  Shchukin Alexey CACIB, BIV NOM BIS BIC 

59 CAC  A Flashpaw's Killer Queen  MCO gr. 7 Haslinger. Claudia (FH)  Shchukin Alexey CAC    

60 CAC  Future OF GINA S DREAM  MCO gr. 7 Alban. Georgina Cristina  Shchukin Alexey ABS    

61 CAC  Heartbreaker Maine Coon Vanilla Moon  MCO gr. 7 Reinhardt Barbara   Shchukin Alexey CACIB    

63 7-10  DEMETRA OF GINA S DREAM  MCO gr. 7 Alban. Georgina Cristina  Shchukin Alexey EX1    

64 4-7  HR*Felis Admiranda Top Gun  MCO gr. 7 Gulic Lidija (FH)  Shchukin Alexey EX1 NOM   

65 PH NW22 SC Lunaris Art Gallardo JW  MCO gr. 8 Dimic Petra Isakov Vladimir PH NOM BIS  

66 CACS GIC RO*Panco's Uncinia  MCO gr. 8 Cristina & Silviu  Bondalici Isakov Vladimir CACS NOM   

67 CAGCIB IC RO* PANCO`S UMAY  MCO gr. 8 Cristina & Silviu  Bondalici Isakov Vladimir CAGCIB    

69 7-10  High Fashion de Roissy Royal,JW  MCO gr. 8 Haslinger. Claudia (FH) Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM   

70 CACS GIC A FLASHPAW'S  SEXBOMB  MCO gr. 9 Haslinger  Nicole (FH) Fonsen Mira CACS NOM   

71 4-7  RO*PANCO'S Zorba  MCO gr. 9 Cristina & Silviu  Bondalici Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM   

72 CAC  Susie Moon Jasminum Parkeri  NEM gr. 2 Schmid-Köpf Birgit Fonsen Mira CACIB    

73 7-10  Sara Carska Pokusa*PL  NEM gr. 2 Schmid-Köpf Birgit Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM   

74 CACS GIC IDAR DIAMOND FOREST *PL  NFO gr. 3 Ionescu Aurelian Friskovec Thea PH NOM   

75 CAGCIB IC HU*Nordic Verden Bourbon Whiskey  NFO gr. 3 Schiller Claudia  Friskovec Thea CAGCIB    

76 CAGCIB IC RO*WILD FOREST'S HOOP-DEE-DOO  NFO gr. 4 Ionescu Aurelian Reijers Eric CAGCIB    

77 7-10  Laura z Krainy Azgardu*PL  NFO gr. 4 Ionescu Aurelian Reijers Eric EX1 NOM BIS  

78 CAC  Ellie Manila of Magic Trolls  NFO gr. 8 Schiller Claudia  Friskovec Thea CACIB    

79 4-7  RO*WILD FOREST'S NORDRI  NFO gr. 9 Ionescu Aurelian Reijers Eric EX1 NOM   

80 4-7  Vivien Kubaland*PL  SIB gr. 3 Schmid-Köpf Birgit Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM   

81 CAGCIB IC Laguna Syberiana Barbablú Dahushovic  SIB gr. 4 Schmid-Köpf Birgit Friskovec Thea CAGCIB    

82 CAPS GIP Charlie Regio Boreas  SIB gr. 5 Petrik Peter Fonsen Mira CAPS NOM BIS  

83 CACIB CH Siberian Sprite Jamaica*CH SIB gr. 5 Schmid-Köpf Birgit Fonsen Mira ABS    

84 CAGCIB IC IT*Bengalbest Frida BEN n 24 Pesak Miha Fonsen Mira CACS NOM   

85 CAP  Beauty Cat Mr Marci BEN n 24 Halasi Katalin Fonsen Mira CAP NOM   

86 7-10  Beauty Cat Elohim BEN n 24 Halasi Katalin Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM   

87 4-7  Zempléni Leopards Amy BEN n 24 32 Dr. Zempléni  Szabolcs Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM   



88 CAC  Miscat's Poletti BSH a Boncz Krisztina Friskovec Thea CAC    

89 4-7  Aurora Fobia's Line*SK BSH a Darásová Silvia Friskovec Thea EX1    

90 4-7  Parker Black Wind.CZ BSH a Gubriczova Krisztina Margita  Friskovec Thea EX1, BIV NOM   

91 CAGPIB NW22 PR,IC Chantal Ratiére de Luxe, CZ  BSH g  Mukli Pálma  Fonsen Mira CAGPIB NOM   

92 CAC  Fobia Cicamica*SK BSH g Darásová Silvia Fonsen Mira CACIB    

93 Veteran NW22 PR,IC Chantal Ratiére de Luxe, CZ  BSH g  Mukli Pálma  Fonsen Mira I. NOM BIS  

94 CAGCIB IC Amnesia von Feuerblume * HU BSH j  Mukli Pálma   Shchukin Alexey CAGCIB NOM   

95 CAC  Reijko z Ruzinova SK JW BSH ns 11 PhDr. Miklosová Anna (FFS) Reijers Eric CACIB, BIV NOM   

96 4-7  Bastian Catlandia BSH ns 11 Benko. Ladislav Reijers Eric EX1    

97 4-7  Izsak Mewo Mewo BSH ns 11 Cheng  Lu Reijers Eric EX2 NOM   

98 CAC  Bruno Mary eS BSH ny 11 Benko. Ladislav  Shchukin Alexey CACIB    

99 4-7  Bruno Catlandia BSH ny 11 Benko. Ladislav  Shchukin Alexey EX1, BIV    

100 4-7  J&Rou Rou MewoMewo BSH ny 11 Cheng  Lu  Shchukin Alexey EX2    

101 CAGCIB  Zarina Delicia Nostrae BSH ns 22 64 Mayrhofer Sandra Friskovec Thea CAGCIB    

102 4-7  Jimoje's Silver-Black Falco BSH ns 22 64 Petlan Maria (Mundikat) Friskovec Thea EX1    

103 4-7  J&Fan Fan MewoMewo BSH ny 25 Cheng  Lu  Shchukin Alexey EX1 NOM   

104 7-10  Achilleus Brit Majesty BSH a 03 Boncz Krisztina Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM BIS  

105 4-7  Inna von Feuerblume BSH e 02 62 Mukli Pálma  Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM BIS  

106 CACS GIC Octavio von Mariberg BSH e 03 Mukli Pálma  Isakov Vladimir CACS NOM   

107 4-7  Sweet Fluffy Paws Biscuit BLH a 23 Gubriczova Krisztina Margita  Fonsen Mira EX1    

108 CAGCIB IC Fairy Lunys Danae BLH c 03 Mukli Pálma  Isakov Vladimir CAGCIB, BIV NOM   

109 CAC  Sue Sniezny Urwis, PL BLH c 03 Boncz Krisztina Isakov Vladimir CAC    

110 CAC  Ubul Slodziak PL BLH c 03 Boncz Krisztina Isakov Vladimir CAC    

111 CACIB CH Deena v. Löwenmut BLH ns 22 64 Mayrhofer Sandra  Shchukin Alexey CACIB    

112 CACIB CH Royal Esprit Vacheron Constantin BUR b Ivanov Sanja &  Reiner Sergej Friskovec Thea CAGCIB NOM BIS  

113 CAGCIB IC Malsan Violet Leia JW BUR g  Ivanov Sanja &  Reiner Sergej Friskovec Thea CAGCIB NOM BIS  

114 CAPIB PR Kalipsa Magic Valley*RU BUR h Tarsoly  Ancsa (FH)   ABS    

115 CAPIB PR GIC ALBA REGIA Kisbogár BUR j Ivanov Sanja &  Reiner Sergej  Shchukin Alexey CAPIB NOM BIS BIC 

116 PH SC Amonet Blue Alchemist, CZ CHA Misek Denisa & Václav  Reijers Eric PH, BIV NOM   

117 PH SC John Lacay Bleu, IT JW CHA Misek Denisa & Václav  Reijers Eric PH    

118 CAC  HU*Silver Blue Legend Everest CHA Benkő Benedekné(FH) Reijers Eric CAC    

119 CAP  Speedy-Paw HELIOS CHA Horváth. Zoltán Reijers Eric CAP NOM BIS  

120 CAP  Speedy-Paw HUGO CHA Horváth. Zoltán Reijers Eric EX2    

121 4-7  Deianeira Blue Alchemist, CZ CHA Misek Denisa & Václav  Reijers Eric EX1, BIV    

122 4-7  Silver Blue Legend Marbella CHA Tolna  Marianna Reijers Eric EX4    

123 4-7  Silver Blue Legend Melanie CHA Tolna  Marianna Reijers Eric EX2    

124 4-7  Silver Blue Legend Miracles CHA Tolna  Marianna Reijers Eric EX3    

125 4-7  Silver Blue Legend Lakers CHA Tolna  Marianna Reijers Eric EX1    

126 4-7  Silver Blue Legend Marseilles CHA Tolna  Marianna Reijers Eric ABS    

127 Litter  Silver Blue Legend M alom CHA alom Tolna  Marianna Reijers Eric I. NOM BIS  

133 PH SC Silva Angelus F Niobe CRX gr. 4 Angyal László (FH) Friskovec Thea PH NOM BIS BIC 

134 CAC  Silva Angelus Latisha Minu  CRX gr. 8 Angyal László (FH) Reijers Eric CAC NOM   

135 CAP  Okonor Ramazuri  CRX gr. 8 Tarsoly  Ancsa (FH) Reijers Eric ABS    

136 PH SP Simon Le Bon-Bon of Black Star*SK  DRX gr. 1 Mehlyová Alena Reijers Eric PH NOM BIS  

137 CAC  KALEA Origami*PL  DRX gr. 3 Franková Zuzana (FH) Friskovec Thea CACIB    

138 CAC  Morty DevonDream*PL DRX gr. 3 Gubien Monika Friskovec Thea CACIB NOM   



139 CAC  Mr Arnold`s Sydney  DRX gr. 4 Gubien Monika Isakov Vladimir CACIB NOM   

140 7-10  LV*Simiks Yakuza Queen  DRX gr. 4 Gubien Monika Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM   

141 CAC  AS HAPPYMIAU & Ardenia*PL  DRX gr. 8 Franková Zuzana (FH) Isakov Vladimir CACIB NOM   

142 CAC  Infinity Naked Legend's*CZ  SPH gr. 1 Safárová Petra (FH)  Shchukin Alexey CACIB NOM   

143 CACS GIC Hero-in Naked Legend's*CZ JW  SPH gr. 5 Safárová Petra (FH)  Shchukin Alexey CACS NOM BIS  

144 CAGPIB NW22 IP SC Nefrael Elizabeth.UA JW,DSM,DVM  SPH gr. 5 Safárová Petra (FH)  Shchukin Alexey CAGPIB NOM BIS  

145 7-10  Sweet Cats Dark and Stormy OSH n Lang Helmut Friskovec Thea EX1, NOM NOM   

146 7-10  Imladris Indil Gingerbread OSH o Harmat Attila (FH) Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM BIS  

147 4-7  HU*Shagio-chen Iglice OSH o Burstné Hagyárossy Éva (FH) Fonsen Mira EX1 NOM   

149 CAC  Apocalyptica Pavarotti OSH n 24 Burstné Hagyárossy Éva (FH) Reijers Eric ABS    

151 4-7  Lang Thai's Adele SIA n Lang Helmut Isakov Vladimir EX1 NOM BIS  

152 CAC  HU*Shagio-chen Swan SIA h Burstné Hagyárossy Éva (FH) Isakov Vladimir CAC    

153 CAC  Imladris Indil Frida SIA q Harmat Attila (FH) Fonsen Mira ABS    

154 Domestic cat MW23 OLI HCS Pesak Miha Isakov Vladimir I. NOM BIS  

155 Domestic cat  Pamacs HCS Gyurkovics Tünde Tímea Isakov Vladimir ABS    

156 Domestic cat  Mia Wallace HCL  Mehlyová Alena Fonsen Mira I. NOM   

157 Domestic cat  Yaman Rasta HCL Báliková Katarína (FH) Fonsen Mira I. NOM BIS  

 

 


